

*Abhishek Bhardwaj vs. KNCEL, I & FS Financial Centre & Anr.*

**Arb. Case No.146 of 2024**

05.04.2024

Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate vice Ms. Shreya Chauhan,  
Advocate, for respondent no.2.

Notice to the respondents.

Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, accepts notice on behalf  
of respondent no.2 and seeks time to file reply.

Notice be issued to respondent no.1, returnable for 21<sup>st</sup>  
June, 2024, on taking steps within a week.

**April 05, 2024**  
(Yashwant)

**(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)**  
**Chief Justice**