

Abhishek Bhardwaj Vs. KNCEL, I & FS Financial Centre and another.

Arb. Case No. 146/2024

13.09.2024 Present:- Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Sanjay Gandhi, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.
Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent no. 2.
Further time is sought by learned counsel for the
respondent no. 1 for filing reply.

List on **04.10.2024**.

**(M. S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice**

September 13, 2024.
(Gourav)