

*Abhishek Bhardwaj vs. KNCEL & Anr.*

**Arb. Case No.146 of 2024**

04.10.2024

Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sanjay Gandhi, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

1. Learned counsel for respondent no.1 seeks and is granted two (2) weeks to file a reply. Rejoinder thereto, if any, will be filed before the next date of hearing.

2. List the matter on **22<sup>nd</sup> November 2024.**

**October 04, 2024**  
(Yashwant)

**(Rajiv Shakhder)**  
**Chief Justice**