

Abhishek Bhardwaj vs. KNCEL & Anr.

Arb. Case No. 146 of 2024

13.12.2024 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sanjay Gandhi, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 1 is stated to have been filed in the Registry on 22.11.2024, however, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace the same and have it placed on record.

List on 20.12.2024.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**December 13, 2024
(Mamta)**