

Abhishek Bhardwaj vs. KNCEL & Anr.

Arb. Case No.146 of 2024

Item No.D-1

20.06.2025 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Aman Hansreta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goyal, Senior Advocate with Ms. Shradha Karol and Mr. Vaibhav Chauhan, Advocates, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.2/NHAI.

Counsel for respondent No.1 submits that affidavit has been filed in pursuance of the last order with advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner. Office to trace and place the same on record after removal of objection(s), if any.

Liberty is also given to the counsel for the petitioner to file replication/counter to the same.

To come up on **25.07.2025**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

June 20, 2025
(ankit)